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NOTIFICATION BY BGC OF INTENTION TO CONSTRUCT

A NEW HIGH PRESSURE PIPELINES

IN accordance with Section 15 of the Oil and Gas (Enterprise) Act 1982,
the Secretary of State for Energy has received notification from the
British Gas Corporation stating its intention to construct four new high
pressure pipelines.

i. Approximately 0.3km in length at Glenrothes, Fife.

ii. Approximately 2.3km in length between Meadowhill and
Gartknowie at Black Foad, Fife.

iii. Approximately 2.7km in length at Carmunnock, near East
Kilbride, Lanarkshire.

iv. Approximately 0.3km in length at Carmunnock, near East
Kilbride, Lanarkshire.

A copy of the notifications and accompanying map may be inspected
free of charge between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. on working week-days in the
library of the Department of Energy, Thames House South, Millbank,
London SW1P 4QJ (telephone 01-211 3394 for an appointment). Copies
may also be purchased from the library at 18p per set for personal callers
(cash with order). Postal requests should be accompanied by cheques
(37p per set) made payable to the Department of Energy.

With reference to Section ] 5(3)(c) of the Oil and Gas (Enterprise) Act
1982, representations should be made in writing to, Gas Division,
Department of Energy, Thames House South, Millbank, London SW1P
4QJ, within 28 days of the publication of this Notice.
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SECURITY

PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED

Medicines Division,
Market Towers,
1 Nine Elms Lane,

London SW8 5NQ.

Telephone 01-720 2188
Enquiries to Ext. 3505 or 3371

Product
Licence Number

Company
Name

Product
Name

Active
Ingredients

Indications
(Non-Prescription Items)

0021/0109

0031/0132

0031/0141

0031/0145

0031/0146

0031/0147

0031/0153

0036/0033

0057/0158

0062/0039

Glaxo Group
Research Limited

Roche Products
Limited

Roche Products
Limited

Roche Products
Limited

Roche Products
Limited

Roche Products
Limited

Roche Products
Limited

Stafford-Miller
Limited

Pfizer Limited

Optrex Limited

Paramol ef Tablets

Redoxon Effervescent
Tablets, 1 g

Lime Flavour

Valrelease
15 mg Capsules

Redoxon Bfi Tablets
20 mg

Dihydrocodeine Tartrate BP 10 mg
Paracetamol BP 500 mg
in a special effervescent base

Each tablet contains
1 g Ascorbic acid PH Eur/BP

Each Capsule contains
15 mg Diazepam BP

Pyridoxine hydrochloride
(Vitamin B

Redoxon B Complex Thiamine hydrochloride
Forte Tablets Riboflavine

Nicotinamide
Pyridoxine hydrochloride

Redoxon B Complex Each 5 ml contains:
Syrup Thiamine hydrochloride

Riboflavine
Nicotinamide
Pyridoxine hydrochloride

Redoxon B6 Tablets Pyridoxine Hydrochloride
50 mg (Vitamin B6)

15 mg
15 mg
50 mg
10 mg

5mg
2mg

20 mg
2mg

50 mg

StanCare Fluoride
Tablets

Stannous fluoride 10 mg/tablet

Vibramycin 100 mg Doxycycline hydrochloride 100 mg
Film coated Tablets

Legal Category: Prescription only
medicine

As a supplementary source of
Vitamin C
Legal Category: General Sale List

Legal Category: Prescription only
medicine

20 mg As a supplementary source of

Optrex
Hydrocortisone

Cream 0.5%

Hydrocortisone 0.5% ew/w

Vitamin B6

Legal Category: General Sale List

As a supplementary source of the
B-complex vitamins
Legal Category: General Sale List

As a supplementary source of the
B-complex vitamins
Legal Category: General Sale List

As a supplementary source of
Vitamin B6
Legal Category: General Sale List

Legal Category: Prescription only
medicine

Legal Category: Prescription only
medicine

Legal Category: Prescription only
medicine


