NOTIFICATION BY BGC OF INTENTION TO CONSTRUCT A NEW HIGH PRESSURE PIPELINES

IN accordance with Section 15 of the Oil and Gas (Enterprise) Act 1982, the Secretary of State for Energy has received notification from the British Gas Corporation stating its intention to construct four new high pressure pipelines.

- i. Approximately 0.3km in length at Glenrothes, Fife.
- Approximately 2.3km in length between Meadowhill and Gartknowie at Black Foad, Fife.
- Approximately 2.7km in length at Carmunnock, near East Kilbride, Lanarkshire.
- Approximately 0.3km in length at Carmunnock, near East Kilbride, Lanarkshire.

A copy of the notifications and accompanying map may be inspected free of charge between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. on working week-days in the library of the Department of Energy, Thames House South, Millbank, London SW1P 4QJ (telephone 01-211 3394 for an appointment). Copies may also be purchased from the library at 18p per set for personal callers (cash with order). Postal requests should be accompanied by cheques (37p per set) made payable to the Department of Energy.

With reference to Section 15(3)(c) of the Oil and Gas (Enterprise) Act 1982, representations should be made in writing to, Gas Division, Department of Energy, Thames House South, Millbank, London SW1P 4QJ, within 28 days of the publication of this Notice.

(78)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SECURITY

Medicines Division,
Market Towers,
I Nine Elms Lane,
London SW8 5NQ.

Telephone 01-720 2188 Enquiries to Ext. 3505 or 3371

PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED

Product Licence Number	Company Name	Product Name	Active Ingredients Dihydrocodeine Tartrate BP 10 mg Paracetamol BP 500 mg in a special effervescent base		Indications (Non-Prescription Items)
0021/0109	Glaxo Group Research Limited	Paramol ef Tablets			Legal Category: Prescription only medicine
0031/0132	Roche Products Limited	Redoxon Effervescent Tablets, 1 g Lime Flavour	Each tablet contains 1 g Ascorbic acid PH Eur/BP		As a supplementary source of Vitamin C Legal Category: General Sale List
0031/0141	Roche Products Limited	Valrelease 15 mg Capsules	Each Capsule contains 15 mg Diazepam BP		Legal Category: Prescription only medicine
0031/0145	Roche Products Limited	Redoxon B ₆ Tablets 20 mg	Pyridoxine hydrochloride (Vitamin B ₆)	20 mg	As a supplementary source of Vitamin B ₆ Legal Category: General Sale List
0031/0146	Roche Products Limited	Redoxon B Complex Forte Tablets	Thiamine hydrochloride Riboflavine Nicotinamide Pyridoxine hydrochloride	15 mg 15 mg 50 mg 10 mg	As a supplementary source of the B-complex vitamins Legal Category: General Sale List
0031/0147	Roche Products Limited	Redoxon B Complex Syrup	Each 5 ml contains: Thiamine hydrochloride Riboflavine Nicotinamide Pyridoxine hydrochloride	5 mg 2 mg 20 mg 2 mg	As a supplementary source of the B-complex vitamins Legal Category: General Sale List
0031/0153	Roche Products Limited	Redoxon B6 Tablets 50 mg	Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6)	50 mg	As a supplementary source of Vitamin B6 Legal Category: General Sale List
0036/0033	Stafford-Miller Limited	StanCare Fluoride Tablets	Stannous fluoride 10 mg/tablet		Legal Category: Prescription only medicine
0057/0158	Pfizer Limited	Vibramycin 100 mg Film coated Tablets	Doxycycline hydrochloride	100 mg	Legal Category: Prescription only medicine
0062/0039	Optrex Limited	Optrex Hydrocortisone Cream 0.5%	Hydrocortisone 0.5% ew/w		Legal Category: Prescription only medicine